CH \$515.00 976703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janus International Group, LLC		08/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Betco Inc.		08/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Noke, Inc.		08/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
U.S. Door & Building Components, LLC		08/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn
Internal Address:	Floor L2, Suite IL1-0480
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603-2300
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97670354	
Registration Number:	6988787	R3
Serial Number:	90867663	MASS
Registration Number:	6994488	FACILITATE
Registration Number:	6977112	BETCO
Registration Number:	7003078	
Registration Number:	6493427	ELEVATE
Serial Number:	90370479	VOLT
Registration Number:	6506514	ASTA
Registration Number:	6506515	AA
Registration Number:	6506516	AA ASTA AMERICA BY JANUS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	6506477	ASTA AMERICA
Registration Number:	6040773	BETCO
Registration Number:	6040774	BETCO
		TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0143

900791670

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5747843	SMART LOTO
Registration Number:	5741992	SMART LOTO
Registration Number:	5172178	SECURGUARD
Registration Number:	5209898	NOKE
Registration Number:	3095166	AGRI-HOUSING
Registration Number:	2805753	JANUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357507

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos
Address Line 1: 1850 K St. NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46278.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=19. Janus - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0144

ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

August 3, 2023

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the entities set forth on the Schedule A attached hereto (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grants to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., with offices at 10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, Suite IL1-0480, Chicago, IL 60603-2300 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (except any intent-to-use applications for trademark registrations for which a statement of use has not yet been filed) set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Marks"), (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, (iv) all income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (v) any and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof.

THIS ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the ABL Security Agreement by and among the Grantors, the Grantee, JANUS INTERMEDIATE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Guarantor, and the other Grantors (as such term is defined therein) party thereto, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, restated, amended and restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this ABL Trademark Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0145

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ABL Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

JANUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Anselm Wong

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BETCO INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Anselm Wong

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NOKE, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Anselm Wong

Title: Chief Financial Officer

U.S. DOOR & BUILDING COMPONENTS, LLC,

a Georgia limited liability company

Name: Anselm Wong

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to ABL Trademark Security Agreement]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Andrew Rossman

Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

- 1. Janus International Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 2. Betco Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 3. Noke, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 4. U.S. Door & Building Components, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0148

SCHEDULE B

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
DESIGN ONLY	US	97670354 09-NOV-2022		Pending	Janus International Group, LLC
R3 R 3>	US	90867651 05-AUG-2021	6988787 28-FEB-2023	Registered Aff. of Use due 28- FEB-2029	Janus International Group, LLC
MASS	US	90867663 05-AUG-2021		Pending	Janus International Group, LLC
FACILITATE	US	90867679 05-AUG-2021	6994488 07-MAR-2023	Registered Aff. of Use due 07- MAR-2029	Janus International Group, LLC
BETCO BETCO	US	90867697 05-AUG-2021	6977112 14-FEB-2023	Registered	Janus International Group, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	US	90724632 20-MAY-2021	7003078 21-MAR-2023	Registered Aff. of Use due 21- MAR-2023	Janus International Group, LLC
ELEVATE	US	90517700 08-FEB-2021	6493427 21-SEP-2021	Registered Aff. of Use due 21- SEP-2027	Noke, Inc.
VOLT	US	90370479 09-DEC-2020		Pending Published	Noke, Inc.
ASTA	US	90353775 02-DEC-2020	6506514 05-OCT-2021	Registered Aff. of Use due 05- OCT-2027	Janus International Group, LLC
AA ©	US	90353810 02-DEC-2020	6506515 05-OCT-2021	Registered Aff. of Use due 05- OCT-2027	Janus International Group, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0149

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
AA ASTA AMERICA BY JANUS INTERNATIONA L ASTA AMERICA STRANG SURFACE SANGER SANGE STRANG STRANG STRANG SANGE STRANG SANGE STRANG SANGE STRANG SANGE STRANG SANGE S	US	90353842 02-DEC-2020	6506516 05-OCT-2021	Registered Aff. of Use due 05- OCT-2027	Janus International Group, LLC
ASTA AMERICA	US	90348333 30-NOV-2020	6506477 05-OCT-2021	Registered Aff. of Use due 05- OCT-2027	Janus International Group, LLC
ВЕТСО	US	88488111 25-JUN-2019	6040773 28-APR-2020	Registered Aff. of Use due 28- APR-2026	Janus International Group, LLC
BETCO	US	88488406 25-JUN-2019	6040774 28-APR-2020	Registered Aff. of Use due 28- APR-2026	Janus International Group, LLC
SMART LOTO	US	88185698 07-NOV-2018	5747843 07-MAY-2019	Registered Suppl. Register Aff. of Use due 07- MAY-2025	Noke, Inc.
SMART LOTO	US	88185700 07-NOV-2018	5741992 30-APR-2019	Registered Suppl. Register Aff. of Use due 30- APR-2025	Noke, Inc.
SECURGUARD	US	86674296 25-JUN-2015	5172178 28-MAR-2017	Registered Aff. of Use due; latest day to pay with fee: 28-SEP-2023	Janus International Group, LLC
noke nokē	US	86628282 13-MAY-2015	5209898 23-MAY-2017	Registered Aff. of Use received by USPTO 23-MAY- 2023	Noke, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0150

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
AGRI-HOUSING	US	78534226 17-DEC-2004	3095166 23-MAY-2006	Registered Renewed Renewal due 23- MAY-2026	Betco, Inc.
JANUS	US	78100435 31-DEC-2001	2805753 13-JAN-2004	Registered Renewed Renewal due 13- JAN-2024	Janus International Group, LLC
DCBI	State		124965 11-MAR-2022	Registered (AL) Renewal due 11- MAR-2027	Janus International Group, LLC
MINI STORAGE BUILDINGS INC.	State		20541800 17-MAR-2015	Registered (ND)	Betco Inc.
ROLL LITE	State		108354 19-OCT-2001	Registered (AL)	US Door & Building Components
ROLL-LITE	State		21-SEP-2001	Registered Renewed 2006 (TN)	U.S. Door & Building Components, L.L.C.
ROLL-LITE	State		14123 19-SEP-2001	Registered Renewed (KY)	U.S. Door & Building Components, LLC
ROLL-LITE	State		14-SEP-2001	Registered Renewed 2006 (SC)	U.S. Door & Building Components, LLC
STREAMLINE	Intl. Register		1269066 03-OCT-2014	Registered	Janus International Group LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 08/08/2023